43-1

Sheriff's Office Resolution for a Full Body Security Scanner

WHEREAS, the Sheriff's Office has identified the need for a Full Body Security Scanner, and

WHEREAS, detainees and inmates will be scanned for drugs, weapons and other contraband that puts them and other inmates at risk, and

WHEREAS, a Request for Proposal (RFP) was issued in July, 2019 and the evaluation committee selected ADANI Systems from four responding vendors, and

WHEREAS, the total cost of the unit will be \$184,750 which will include the cost of the unit, installation and a four (4) year warranty, and

WHEREAS, upon approval of this Resolution, a contract will be finalized between the Sheriff's Office and ADANI Systems with consultation from the State's Attorney's Office, and

WHEREAS, the purchase of the Full Body Security Scanner will be purchased using funds from the Inmate Welfare Fund,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY BOARD MEMBERS OF SANGAMON COUNTY, in session this 12th day of November, 2019 A.D., that the above purchase order request is accepted at the cost listed above, on behalf of the Sangamon County Sheriff's Office.

The attached item is accepted and approved:

DEC 05 2019

On May

NOV 06 2019

Sangamon County Purchase Order FY2019

Purchase Orders are required for all Informal Quotes (>\$3,500) and Formal Solicitations (>\$30,000)

Department Information				
PO Number:		2019-011-576.541.100	(Manually Assigned by De	partment)
Department:		Sheriff's Office	Employee Contact:	Tim Eggleston
Department Head Signati		ad Signature: Jack Cur	phin	Date: <u>11/1/2019</u>
Purchase Order Type (Regular, Exception or Emergency)				
Type: R	Regular	(3 Quotes or RFP Documentation Required)	
Legal Review Date: July & Oct, 2019 (>\$30,000 or Exception – see below)				
Exception (Provide detailed explanation in Purchase Description/Narr		Description/Narrative Section	on)	
		<u>Reason</u> : Joint Purchasing Contra	act 🗆 Sole Sourc	e 🗆 Professional Services 🗆
Not Suitable for Quotes/RFP Other □				
Emergency County Administrator Signature:				
 Will be reported at the next Oversight and/or County Board Meeting Provide detailed explanation in Purchase Description/Narrative Section 				
Purchase Request Information				
Vendor:		Adani	Quantity: 1	Price Per Unit: \$148,950
Total Price:		\$184,750	G/L: <u>576.011.541.</u>	100
Purchase Description/Narrative:				
The Sheriff's Office has identified the need for a Full Body Security Scanner for the Jail. The Scanner will be used to scan detainees and inmates, primarily upon entrance and re-entrance into the Jail. Subjects will be scanned for drugs, weapons and other contraband that puts them and other inmates at risk.				
Vendors responded to our RFP and were evaluated based on price and cost effectiveness, size, stability, durability, portability, and functionality of the equipment, in addition to software capabilities, training support and installation considerations. The total price above reflects the cost of the unit plus a 4 year warranty.				
Auditor's Office (PO request documents need to be to the Auditor's Office 5 business days prior to the oversight committee meeting)				
Date Received:		11/1/2019 Date Review Co	ompleted:	11/1/19
		Auditor's Office	e Signature:	United a Coul
County B	Board	Meeting D	ate Sign	nature
Approved by Oversight Committee: 11/5/2019			_ Gare	pineau a
Approved by County Board (if applicable): 11/12/2019				
1 (County Bo	ard Resolution Required for All POs >\$30,000)) D	
NOV	0 5 20		/ <u>1</u> 3\ ./19	NOV - 1 2019

Andy Goleman